


MHLA160009992015 	<u>R.C.S. No.72/2016</u> <u>Balaji &amp; Ors. Vs. Ram</u>
---	--

**ORDER BELOW EXH.49.**

This is application to appoint defendant No.2 as guardian for defendant No.1.

2. I have carefully gone through the record. The show cause notice was duly served to the defendant No.2 vide bailiff report Exh.53. But she has not objected this application. Learned Advocate Shri. M.B. Patil has given no objection. Hence, the application is allowed as prayed in the interest of justice.

3. The plaintiff shall comply the order till next date.

4. An order dictated on computer and pronounced in open court.

Date : 13/10/2025.  
Place :Deoni.

( S.A. Surjuse )  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deoni, Dist. Latur.